366 of Schedule - III of Notihcation No. 1/20l7-lntegrated Tax
(Rate) dated 28.O6.2OL7, with IGST @ 18% and not under S1.

No. 201 of Schedule -ll of Notification No. I l2ol7 -lntegrated
Tax (Rate) dated 28.06.2017, with IGST @ l2'h;

(ii) The imported goods valued at Rs. 46,13,2721- lRlupees Forty-
Six Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-Two
Only), as detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice,
imported and seif-assessed by them, should not be held liable
for conl-rscation under Section 1 1 1(m) of the Customs Act, 1962,
and as the said goods had already been cleared, Redemption
Fine in lieu of confiscation should not be imposed under Section
125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iiil The Customs duty (IGST) amounting to Rs. 2,99,6321-
lRupees Two Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty-Two Onlyf short levied and short paid by them, as
detailed in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice, should not
be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28$l oI
the Customs Act, 1962;

(iv) Interest at applicable rate under Section 28AA of the Customs